501924968 05/17/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stoyan Borissov Bekiarov	05/17/2012
Majid Naghshineh	05/17/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	C.E. Niehoff & Co.
Street Address:	2021 Lee St.
City:	Evanston
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60202

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29422235

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)371-4221 Phone: 714-371-4321

Email: MAHMADSHAHI@MMAIPLAW.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: LAW OFFICES OF MICHAEL M. AHMADSHAHI

Address Line 1: 600 ANTON BLVD.

Address Line 2: STE. 1100

Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1001128CEN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael M. Ahmadshahi

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed-Assignment-efsf#page1.tif source=Signed-Assignment-efsf#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028228 FRAME: 0977 OP \$40.00 29422235

501924968

PATENT ASSIGNMENT PAGE 1 OF 2

WHEREAS, Stoyan Borissov Bekiarov and Majid Naghshineh, hereinafter called the "Assignors" have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled ELECTRIC GENERATOR, executed by Assignors on the same date as this Assignment.

WHEREAS, C.E. Niehoff & Co., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, having a place of business at Evanston, Illinois, hereinafter called the "Assignee" desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefore in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 028228 FRAME: 0978

PATENT ASSIGNMENT PAGE 2 OF 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

17 May 2012 Date	Stoyan Borissov Bekiarov
17 May 2012 Date	M. Nagylcio L Majid Naghanineh
STATE OF ILLINOIS)	
COUNTY OF COOK) ss.	
aforementioned, do hereby certify that Stoyan B same person whose name is subscribed to page to instrument, appeared before me this day in per	Notary Public in and for the County and State orissov Bekiarov, personally known to me to be the wo (2) of this two (2) page PATENT ASSIGNMENT son and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and luntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto se	t my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of
May , 2012	
	Links Luffer
(SEAL)	Notary Public / /
My Commission Expires: 3-15-2014	OFFICIAL SEAL
OT ATEL OF IX I INSONO	LINDA J. KUFFEL NOTARY RESULCE STUTE OF ELENOIS
STATE OF ILLINOIS) ss.	LIM COMMESSON OF THE SAME TO MAKE A COMMESSON OF THE SAME TO MAKE THE SAME TO MAKE THE SAME
COUNTY OF COOK)	
whose name is subscribed to page two (2) of this	Notary Public in and for the County and State ashineh, personally known to me to be the same person s two (2) page PATENT ASSIGNMENT instrument, rledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said uses and purposes therein set forth.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set	my hand and Notarial Scal, this day of
May, 2012	310
OFFICIAL SEAL LINDA J. KUFFEL	Soule I toll
(SEAL) NOTARY PUBLIC SCIP OF ELIMOIS NY COMMESSION SPREES 3-15-2014	Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 3-15-2014	

PATENT REEL: 028228 FRAME: 0979

RECORDED: 05/17/2012